STRICKLAND CARES APPLICATION

Since 1928, Strickland has supported local reputable charitable organizations with care and compassion. We give our time and resources to as many charities as possible. Please complete this application and a Strickland representative will contact you.

Contribution and sponsorship requests must be made in writing and will be considered when this completed form and all required support materials are mailed or emailed to:

Strickland Companies Attn: Strickland Cares 481 Republic Circle Birmingham, AL 35214

StricklandCares@stricklybiz.com

Required information to be included with this applications;

*Proof of 501(c)(3) and contributions by donor are deductible

*Current list of board of directors

*Mission Statement

*Background materials on the organization(e.g. fact sheet, brochure, annual report)

Name of your Organization: _____

Contact/Title:_____

Physical Address: ______

Are you 501(c)(3) / Status and Certification required for consideration. Please attach documentations.

Do you have a relationship with Strickland Companies? _____

Please check the type of support you are requesting:

In-kind Product Event Sponsorship \$_____Amount Requested Check the area of emphasis for which you are requesting support:

Education & Development of Children Faith Based Initiatives Healthcare & Disaster Relief

Brief description of specific project or program: _____

Who will benefit from this project or program?_____

Have you lined up additional sponsors? If so, which ones?_____

Has Strickland Companies supported your organization in the past?

No

Yes

*Quantity and Description of in-kind product requested:

Sponsorship Opportunity request :_____

Date of event?_____

Please indicate any materials you need from Strickland Companies for sponsor recognition (optional):

*In-kind products may be picked up at nearest Strickland warehouse. Organizations may apply for support only once in any one 12 month period.

Please submit this form at least 45 days before your need to: <u>StricklandCares@stricklybiz.com</u>